F-08-80-001
June 2018
SERIES 08-80 Probe Style
Bimetal Temperature Limiting Thermostats
High Temperature - Range 240-500 °F
FEATURES
• Calibrated Settings from 240 to 500°F (116 to 260°C)
• Snap-Action Switching

Tube Lengths
P1 - 9/16 in. (14 mm) P2 - 1 in. (25 mm)
HOW TO ORDER
Based on the listed specifications, an eleven (11) digit catalog number will be assigned by the factory. All future communications with
Fenwal should reference this number.
To order:
1. Specify Series 08-80.
2. Specify opening and closing temperatures in degrees Fahrenheit or Celsius with tolerance, and whether the switch should
open or close on temperature rise.
3. Specify mounting configuration, terminations, leads wire type (if applicable), and tube length by selecting one code number
from each category in Table 1.
EXAMPLE: Series 08-80 open at 390°F±18°F, close at 355°F±15°F; B8, T17, L1, P2.
EXPORT INFORMATION (USA)
Jurisdiction: EAR
This literature is provided for informational purposes only.
KIDDE-FENWAL, INC. assumes no responsibility for the prod-
uct’s suitability for a particular application. The product must be
properly applied to work correctly. If you need more informa-
tion on this product, or if you have a particular problem or
question, contact KIDDE-FENWAL, INC., Ashland, MA 01721.
© 2018    Kidde-Fenwal Inc.     P/N F-08-80-001     Rev AB
Fenwal Controls, Kidde-Fenwal Inc.
400 Main Street
Ashland, MA 01721
Tel: 800-FENWAL-1
Fax: 508-881-7619
Classification: EAR99
This document contains technical data subject to the EAR.
Fenwal Controls
400 Main Street
Ashland, MA  01721
Tel. (508) 881-2000
©   Kidde-Fenwal Inc.  06-237658-001  Rev AC
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
We
Company Name:    Kidde-Fenwal Inc.
Postal Address:    400 Main Street
City and Post Code:   Ashland, MA 01721
Tel:       508-881-2000
Declare that the DoC is issued under sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:
Apparatus Model(s)    Series 08-02 & 08-03 and 08-80 & 08-81
Type:       Fitting
Batch Number     Date code and Revision Level Assigned per production lot, (YYWW RR)
Object of the Declaration:
      Series 08-02 & 08-03 Surface Mount Bimetal Thermostats
      Series 08-80 & 08- 81 Probe Mount Bimetal Thermostats
SURFACE MOUNT
PROBE MOUNT
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity within the relevant union
harmonization legislation:
  Gas Appliance Regulation:  (EU) 2016/426  Low Voltage Directive: 2014/35/EC
  EMC Directive: 2014/30/EC Rohs  2011/65/EU
The following harmonized standards and technical specifications have been applied:
  EN 60730-1:2000: A2:2008  Automatic Electrical controls for Household and Similar use.
  A11: 2002, A12; 2003,    Part 1 General Requirements
  A13: 2004: A15: 2005;
  A15: 2007, A16: 2007 Cor. 1&2
  EN 60730-2-9:2010    Automatic Electrical controls for Household and Similar use
 Part 2-9 Particular requirements for Temperature Sensing Controls